PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Desmond John Miles	02/10/2009
John Philip Briant	02/12/2009
Adrian John Streeter	02/13/2009
James Daniel John	02/11/2009
lain Grierson McDerment	02/11/2009
Nick Harrison	02/21/2009
Robin Eddington	02/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Femcare-Nikomed Limited
Street Address:	Stuart Court, Spursholt Place, Salisbury Road
City:	Romsey, Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	S051 6DJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13121731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501604842

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4014213141

Email: pblackwell@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: SALTER & MICHAELSON THE HERITAGE BUILDIN

Address Line 1: 321 SOUTH MAIN STREET

PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 029037128 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03139
	PATENT

REEL: 026642 FRAME: 0282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Driscoll
Total Attachments: 9 source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page1.tif source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page2.tif source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page3.tif source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page4.tif source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page5.tif source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page6.tif source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page7.tif	
source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page8.tif source=ExecutedAsgmt2-2009#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026642 FRAME: 0283 07/25/2011 12:46 IFAX ②001/009

Practitioner's Docket No. 03030

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Desmond John Miles 82 Pershore Road Basingstoke Hampshire, RG24 9BH UNITED KINGDOM Nationality: British

John Philip Briant 86 Jackmans Place Letchworth, SG8 1RQ UNITED KINGDOM Nationality: British

Adrian John Streeter 20 Royle Close Orton Longueville Peterborough, PE2 7LN UNITED KINGDOM Nationality: British

James Daniel John 34 Devonshire Road Cambridge, CB1 2BH UNITED KINGDOM Nationality: British

Iain Grierson McDerment 7 Moat Lane Melbourn Hertfordshire, SG8 6EH UNITED KINGDOM Nationality: British

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 026642 FRAME: 0284 Nick Harrison
12 High Street
Orpington Oaking for
Cambridge
UNITED KINGDOM
Nationality: British

Robin Eddington 26 Ravenswood Gardens Cambridge, CB1 2XL UNITED KINGDOM Nationality: British

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Femcare-Nikomed Limited Stuart Court Spursholt Place Salisbury Road Romsey, Hampshire S051 6DJ UNITED KINGDOM Country of Formation: United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvement which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

APPLICATOR FOR SURGICAL CLIPS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 026642 FRAME: 0285

Date:	10/Re109	Desmond John Miles
Date:		John Philip Briant
Date:		Adrian John Streeter
Date:		James Daniel John
Date:		Iain Grierson McDerment
Date:		Nick Harrison
Date:		Robin Eddington

Date:			
		Desmond John Miles	
Date:	129 Feb 2009	John Philip Briant	
Date:		Adrian John Streeter	
Date:		James Daniel John	
Date:		Iain Grierson McDerment	
Date:		Nick Harrison	
Date:		Robin Eddington	

Date:	
	Desmond John Miles
Date:	John Philip Briant
Date: 13/2/2009	Adrian John Streeter
Date:	James Daniel John
Date:	Iain Grierson McDerment
Date:	Nick Harrison
Date:	Robin Eddington

Date:	
	Desmond John Miles
Date:	John Philip Briant
Date:	
	Adrian John Streeter
Date: 11 FEB 2009	James Daniel John
Date:	Iain Grierson McDerment
Date:	NT L TT
	Nick Harrison
Date:	Robin Eddington

Date.		
2000		Desmond John Miles
Date:		John Philip Briant
Date:		Adrian John Streeter
Date:		James Daniel John
Date: FEB	Zoog	Iain Grierson McDerment
Date:		Nick Harrison
Date:		Robin Eddington

Date:	
Dute.	Desmond John Miles
Date:	John Philip Briant
Date:	Adrian John Streeter
Date:	James Daniel John
Date:	Iain Grierson McDerment
Date: 91/2/09	Nick Harrison
Date:	Robin Eddington

Date:	Desmond John Miles
Date:	John Philip Briant
Date:	Adrian John Streeter
Date:	James Daniel John
Date:	Iain Grierson McDerment
Date:	Nick Harrison
Date: 15/02/09	Robin Eddington